WATER UTILITIES
CLASSESBand C

2001
ANNUAL REPORT

© of

E | EDISON

An EDISON INTERNATIONAL Company

2244 Walnut Grove Avenue
Rosemead, California

to the

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

State of California

For the Year Ended
DECEMBER 31, 2001




INSTRUCTIONS

FOR PREPARATION OF

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA SHEET

FOR CLASS A B, C, AND D, WATER UTILITIES

To prepare the attached data sheets, refer to the Balance Sheet, Income Statement and
supporting detail schedules in the annual report for the required data.

Please follow the instructions below:

1. Common plant allocated to water should be indicated with water plant figures in
Net Plant Investment,

2. The capitalization section for those reporting on both California Only and Total
System Forms should be identical and completed with Total Company Data. Be sure
that Advances for Construction include California water data only.

3. Complete the operation section with California water revenues and expenses, but if
necessary, remaove interdepartmental revenues and expenses.

4. All other utility and nonutility revenues and expenses are netted on Line No. 38.



SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C, AND D WATER COMPANIES

2001
NAME OF UTILITY: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY PHONE:{626) 302-2109
PREPARER OF THIS REPORT: PAUL ALCALA
(PREPARED FROM INFORMATION IN 2001 ANNUAL REPORT)
BALANCE SHEET DATA
Jan, 1, 2001 Dec, 31, 2001 Annual Average
1. Intangible Plant $175 $175 $175
2. Land and Land Rights 1,825 1,825 1,825
3. Depreciable Plant 9,350,858 9,354,682 9,352,770
4  Gross Plantin Sefvice 9,352,858 9,356,682 9,354,770
5 Less: Accum. Depreciation 4,615,919 4,872,696 4,744,308
6. Net Water Plant in Service 4,736 939 4,483,986 4 610,463
7. Water Plant Held for Future Use - - -
8. Construction Work in Progress - Water 177,553 587,286 382,420
9. Materials and Supplies - Water (Note A) - - -
10. Less: Advances for Construction 80 60 60
11. Contrib. in Aid of Constr, - - -
12. Accum. Deferred Income Tax Credit - - -
13. Net Plant Investment $4,914,432 $5.071,212 $4,902 822
CAPITALIZATION
14, Commaon Stock 506,015,833 906,018,883 906,016,883
15. Proprietary Capital (Ind. or Part) - 0 -
16. Paid.in Capital 1,586,068,691 1,576,348 917 1,586,208,804
17. Retained Eamnings 1,721,598 501) 664,040,062 (528,779,220)
18 Commen Equity (Lines 14 thru 17) 780,487,072 3,146,405,862 1,963 445 468
19. Prefarred Stock 384,454,950 384,454,950 384,454,950
20. Long-Term Debt 5,642,838.287 4,789,699,196 5,216,268,742
21. Notes Payable ( & Current Portion of L-T Debt) 2,097,370,750 3,273,139677 2,685,255,214
22, Total Capitalization (Lines 18-21) $8,905,151,060 $11,593,699,685 10,249,425,374

(Revised 10/97)

Page 1 of 4



SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C, AND D WATER COMPANIES

2001
NAME OF UTILITY: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

INCOME STATEMENT

23 Unmetered Water Revenue

PHONE :(626) 302-2109

Annual Amount

3 N
24. Fire Protection Revenue -
25. Irrigation Revenue N
26 Matered Water Rovenue 1,484,476
27  Total Operating Revenue 1,484 476
28, Total Operating Expenses 672,228
29. Depreciation (Composite Rate 2.84%) 260,428
30. Amortization and Property Losses N
31. Property Taxes 51,251
32. Taxes Other Than Income Taxes -
33. Total Operating Revenue Deductions Before Taxes 983,907
34. California Corporation Franchise Tax ' 8,627
35. Federal Corparate income Tax (37,623)
36.  Total Operating Revenue Deduction After Taxes $936,657
37. Net Operating Income/(Loss) (California Water Operations), 547 815
38. Other Operating and Nonoper. inc. & Exp. - Net (Exclude Interest Expense) 3,183 ,070,014
35. Income Available for Fixed Charges 3,183,617,833
40, Interest Expense 775,660,356
41, NetIncome/(Loss) Before Dividends 2,407,957 477
42. Preferrad Stock Dividends 22,449,468
43.  Netincome(Loss) Available for Common stock $2,385,508,009

OTHER DATA

44, Rofunds of Advances for Construction 50
45. Total Payrolt Charged to Operating Expenses 376,386

46, Purchased Water

47. Power

Active Serv. Connections{Excl. Fire Protact.)

.

Jan. 1, 2001 Dec. 31, 2001 Annual Average
48, Metered Serv. Connections 1.892 1,904 1,898
49. Flat Rate Serv. Connections . - N
S0. Total Active Serv. Connections 1,892 1,904 1,898

Nota A: Materials & Supplies are included in Construction Work in Progress,

Page 2 of 4




CLASS B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES
SAFE DRINKING WATER BOND ACT DATA

Please provide the following relating to each Safe Drinking Water Bond Act.
(SDWBA) loan outstanding during the 12 month reporting period. (Use on sheet for each loan.)
1. Current Fiscal Agent:

Name: Not Applicable

Address:

Phone Number:

Date Hired:

2. Former Fiscal Agent:

Name: Not Applicable

Address:

Phone Number:;

Date Hired:

3. Total surcharge collected from customers during the 12 month reporting period:

$ -

4. Summary of the trust bank account activities showing:

Balance at beginning of year $

Deposits during the year

Withdrawals made for loan payments

Other withdrawals from this account

Balance at end of year

5. Account information;

Bank Name; Not Applicable

Account Number:

Date Opened:

Page 3 of 4



6.  Plant amounts included in Schedule A-1a, Account No. 101-Water Plant in Service
which were funded using SDWBA funds:
Balance Plant Plant
Beginning additions Retirements Other Debits * Balance
Line | Acct Title of account of year During Year During Year or{Cradits) End of Year
No. | No. (a) (b) ©) (d) (e) U]
1 NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT
2 301 Intangible plant
3 303 | Land
4 Total non-depreciable plant
5 DEPRECIABLE PLANT
;] 304 | Structures Not Applicable
7 307 | Wells
i 8 317 9ther water source plant
-] n Pumping equipment
10 320 | Water treatment piant
11 330 | Reservoirs, tanks and sandpipes
12 kx)l Water mains
13 333 | Services and meter installations
14 334 | Meters
15 | 335 | Hydrants
16 335 | Other equipment
17 340 | Cffico fumiture and equipment
18 341 | Transportation equipment
19 Total depreciable plant
20 Totat water plant in service

Page 4 of 4




GENERAL INFORMATION

1. Name under which utility is doing business:

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

2. Official mailing address:

P.O. Box 800
Rosemead, California ZIP 91770
3. Name and title of person to whom correspondence should be addressed:
Thomas M. Noonan, Vice President and Controller Telephone: 626-302-2828

4. Address where accounting records are maintained: 2244 Walnut Grove Avenue

Rosemead, Califomnia 91770

5. Service Area. (Refer to district reports if applicable).

Santa Catalina [sland

6. Service Manager (if located in or Near Service Area). (Refer to district reports if applicable).

Name: Rudy Haro

Address: P.O. Box 527, Avalon Telephone: 310-510-0932

Santa Catalina Island, California 90704

7. OWNERSHIP. Check and fill in appropriate line:
3 individuat (name of owner)

3 Partnership {name of partner)

[ Partnership (name of partner)

3 Partnership (name of partner)

51 Corporation {corporate name) Southern California Edison Company

Organized under laws of ‘(state) California Date: July 6, 1909
Principal Officers:
{Name) Refer to Electric Section (Page 104) (Titte)
(Name) (Title)
(Name) (Title)
{Name) (Title)

8. Names of associated companies:

Refer to Electric Section (Page 103)

8. Names of corporations, firms or individuals whose property or portion of property have been
acquired during the year, together with date of each acquisition:
Date:

NONE Date:

Date:

10. Use the space below for supplementary information or exptanations conceming this report;

NONE




SCHEDULE A~
COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS
Assets and other Debits

Schedule Balance Balance
Line | Acct. Tite of Account Page No. End-of-Year Begin, of Year
No. | No. {a) {b) {c) (d)
1 UTILITY PLANT
2 101 | Water plant in service 4
3 103 | Water piant held for future use S
4 104 | Water plant purchased or sold
S 105 { Water pilant construction work in progress
] Tatal utility plant
7 108 | Accumulated depreciation of water plant B
8 114 | Water plant acquisition adjustments
9 Total amortization and adjustments
10 Net utility plant
[ INVESTMENTS
12 121 Non—uﬁﬁtfy property and other assets S
13| 122 | Accumulated depreciation of non-utility property 8
14 Net non-utility property
15 123 | Investments in assoctated companies
16 124 | Other investments
17 Total investmants
18 CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS
19 131 | Cash
20 132 | Spacial accounts
21 141 | Accounts receivable-customers
22 142 ; Receivables from associated companies
23 143 | Accumulated provision for uncollectible accounts
24 151 | Materials and supplies
25 174 | Cther current assets 7

26 Total curfent and accrued assets

27 180 | Deferred charges

28 Total agsets and deferred charges

“See Balance Sheet pages 110,111

112, and 113 filed with the

CPUC in the Electric Section.




SCHEDULE A ™

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS

Liabilities and Other Credits

Schedule Balance Balance
Line | Acct Title of Account Page No. End-of-Year Begin. of Year
No. | No. [EY} (b} (e} (d})
1 CORPORATE CAPITAL AND SURPLUS
2] 2M Common stock E]
3| 204 Preferred stock 9
4| 21 Other paid-in capital ]
5] 215 Retained earnings 10
[ Total corporate capital and retained eamings
7 PROPRIETARY CAPITAL
8| 218 Proprietary capital 10
9 | 218.1| Proprietary drawings
10 Tatal proprietary capitai
11 LONG TERM DEBT
12 | 224 Long term debt 11
13 ] 225 Advances from associated companies 12
14 CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES
151 231 Accounts payable
16 | 232 Short tarm notes payabla
17| 233 Customer deposits
18| 235 Payables to associated companies 12
19 | 236 | Accrued taxes
20 | 237 | Accrued interest
21| 241 Other current liabilities 13
22 Total current and accrued liabilities
23 DEFERRED CREDITS
24| 282 Advances for construction 13
251 253 Other credits 8
261} 265 Accumuiated deferred investment tax credits 13
27 ) 282 Accumulated deferred income taxes-ACRS depreciation 13
28 | 283 Accumulated deferred income taxes-other 13
29 Total deferrad credits
30 CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION
31| 27 Contributions in aid of constnuction 14
32| 272 Accumulated amortization of contributions
33 Net contributions in aid of construction
34 Total liabilities and other credits

* See Balance Sheet pages 110, 111,

112, and 113 filed with the

CPUC in the Elactric Section.




SCHEDULE A-1
UTILITY PLANT
Balance Plant Plant
Beginning additiens Retirements Other Debits * Balance
Line I Acct, Title of Account of year During Year During Year or{Credits) End of Year
No. | No. (@) (b) {c) (d} {8) (4]
1 101 | Water plant in service $9,022,386 $7.643 ($3.819) $9.026,210
2 103 | Water Plant held for future use
3 104 | Water plant purchased or sold
4 103 | Construction work in progress - water plant 177,553 409,733 [xaoo0c0000000000 587,286
5 114 | Water plant acquisition adjustments X0000000CO00000K
8 Total utility plant $9,199,939 $417,378 ($3,819) $9,613,496
* Debit or cradit entries should be explained by footnotas or supplementary schedules,
SCHEDULE A-1a
Account No. 101 - Water Plant in Service
Balance Plant Plant
Beginning additions Retirements QOther Debits * Balance
Line | Acct Title of account of year During Year During Year or(Credits) End of Year
No. | Ne. {a) (b) © {d) (o) )
L NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT
2 | 301 [ Inangible plant 3175 $175
3 | 303 | Land 1825 1,825
4 Toml non-depraciasle piant 2,500 2,000
5 DEFRECIABLE PLANT
5 304 | Stuctures 33,584 33,684
7] 307 | Wails 1,325,074 1,325,074
3 317 | Cther water source piant 21,307 21,307
9 311 | Pumping equipment 231,274 231,274
10 | 320 | Water treatment plant 328,175 328,175
11 | 330 | Reservoirs, tanks and sandvipes 2,652,028 2,852,028
12 | 331 | Water mains 4,058,947 4,058,947
13 333 | Services and meter installations 208,650 208,650
14 | 334 | Meters 151,476 7,643 (3,819 135,300
15 | 335 | Hydrants 688 688
16 | 339 | Other equipment 9,083 5,083
17 340 | Office fumiture and equipment
18 341 | Transportation equipment
18 Total depraciable plant $,020,386 7,643 (3,819) 9,024,210
20 Total water plant in service $9,022,386 $7.643 ($3,818) $9,026,210
* Debit or credit entries should be explained b'; footnotes or supplementary schedules.




SCHEDULE A-ib
Account No. 103 - Water Plant Held for Future Use

Approximate Date

Date of When Property will be Balance
Line Description and Location of Property Acquisition placed in Service End of Year
No. (a) (b) He) {d)

i

2

3

4 Naone

5

]

7

8

9

10 Total
SCHEDULE A-2
Account No. 121 - Non-utility Property and Other Assets
Book Value
Line Name and Description of Property End of Year
No. {a) {b}

1

2

3

4 | Refer to Electric Saction, Page 221.

5

]

7

8

9

10 Total




SCHEDULE A-3 T
Account Nos. 108 and 122 - Depreciation and Amortization Reserves
Account 108 Account 108.1 Account 122
Line tem Vater Plant SOWBA Loans Nan-utility Property
No. (@) (b) {c) (d)
1 Balance in reservas at beginning of year $4,550,167
2 Add: Cradits to reserves during year
3 (a) Charged to Account No. 403(Fnotnote 1) 256,578
4 {b) Charged to Account No, 272
E] (c} Charged to clearing accounts
6 {d) Salvage recovered
7 (e) All other credits(Footnote 2) - Cther ftems
8 Total credits 256,578
9 Deduct; Debits to reserves during year
10 {a) Book cost of property retired 3,705
11 {b} Cast of removal 420
12 (c) All other debits(Footnote 3)
13 Total debits 4,125
14 Balance in reserve at and of year $4,802,620
15 | (1) COMPOSITE DEPRECIATION RATE USED FOR STRAIGHT LINE REMAINING LIFE: 2.84%
16
17 ) (2) EXPLANATION OF ALL OTHER CREDITS:
18 Footnote 1 - Portion of Common Utility Plant Accrual included in Water Utility
19 Expense - $3,850
20
21
22
23 ] (3) EXPLANATION CF ALL OTHER DEBITS:
25
26
27
28
29 | (4) METHOD USED TO COMPUTE INCOME TAX DEPRECIATION
30 (a) Straight Line {1]
L {b) Liberalized [1]
32 {1) Sum of the years digits []
33 {2) Double declining balance [
34 (3) Cther [}
35 (¢) Both straight line and liberalized f X ] Water Utility Pant - $341,000
- |




SCHEDULE A-3a
Account No. 108 - Analysis of Entries in Depreciation Reserve

Credits to Debits to Salvage and
Batance Reserve Reserve Curing Costof
Beginning of During Year Year Exci. Removal Net Balance
Line | Acct Depreciable Plant Year Excl. Salvage | Costof Removal {Dr.)or (Ct.) End of Year
No. | No. {a) (b} (c) (d} (e) n
1] 304 | Structures
2| 307 | Wells Not Applicable
3| 317 | Otherwater source plant
4| 311 | Pumping equipment
5| 320 | Water treatment plant
6 { 330 | Reservoirs, tanks and sandpipes
71 I Water mains
81 333 | Services and mater installations
91 334 | Maters
10| 335 | Hydrants
11 ] 339 | Other equipment
12 | 340 | Office fumniture and equipment
13 { 341 | Transportation equipment
14 Total
SCHEDULE A4
Account No. 174 - Other Current Assets
Line Item Amount
No. {a) (b)
1
2 | Refer to Electric Section, Page 110,
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 Total




=
™~

™~
™~

o
o~

4}
o~

-
o~

%]
o~

[
~N

—
o~

(=]
o~

2]
-

m
-—

~
*

o)
-

1)
-

hd
-~

4]
-

~
-

-~
-~

L=
-

-]

*152-95¢ sebed ‘uonpeg au3er3 of Jejoy

=N T D D |~ (D

{1}
1eak
Jo pua acuejeg

w
eak

Buunp s1paig

{6)
sealk Buunp 512G

0]

1e3A jo
BujuuiBag asuejeg

(=}
-0l

(m
- EO._u

QORH3d NOILLVZILHOWY

{3)
wnjwasd
12U Jo osuadxd
pue Junoasip |ejo]

(q)

sIee! 'asuadxd
snujw wnwaid
10 'asuadx? pue
JUNODEIP YoM
0} $INLINIVE JO
junowe jedisullg

(e)
1gap wia)-Bug)
Jo uopeuBisag

.oz
ur]

‘sreak Joud u) poweopa) eram YoM senss| 0] ejqedydde
sjunowe pasodsipun Ajguep) pue Ajejesedes Jno jeg 'g

'S1UN0J2Y Jo WRSAS Wiojun oy Ag paytseds se uely)
JaLfjo juaunean Jo UOKBZUOYINE §UOISSILILIOD BY) jo Bjep

'og]e ‘JeoA o) Bujinp pawespel SONSS) YIM PeJRII0SSE

sesusdxe uopdwepe: pue 'swniweid uopduwepes

‘wnweid )0 asusdxs pue WNCISIP IGOP poZnJoweun

40 eunean ay) Buipiebe siejnogied yspuung g

‘penssi AjjewBlo 1qep uue)-Buoy

194)0 10 $|0AB] JO Junoute gL 0} 12edsos YIM Wnpweid
10 esuedxe pue Junoasip el moys (3) uwnjod Ul 'y

ponss) Ajjeu)Buo Jqep wiey-Buc] Jeyio
Jo £puoq jo Junowe [edisupd ey moys {q) Uwnod U] ‘¢

‘sosotpueled

1 eunsojoue Aq Jo pas Ut sjunowe wnjwerd Moys *Z
‘Iqep uuel-Buol Jo seues pue sSE(D Yoee o) ejqeaydde
wnjweid 10 osuedxe pue JUNOISIp jo sienaned g uo
wnjwald peZiycueurn pue asuedxy pue Junedsiq 1qog

poznoweun Joj sButpesyqns ejesedas Jepun poday |

193p uo wnjwaid pazpIoweun pue asuadxa PUE JUNOISIP JGIP PIZRIOWEU) - $GZ PUE 08| 'SON SIUNTIDY

SV 31NAAHIS




SCHEDULE A6

Account Nos. 201 and 204 - Capital Stock

Number of Shares '
Date Autharized by Paror Number of Amount Dividends Declared
of Articies of Stated Shares Outstanding During Year
Line | Class of Stock Issue Incorporation Value Outstanding End of Year | Rate Amount
No (a) {b} (g} (d) (e) {n (g) {h)
7
2
3 Refer to Electric Saction, Pages 250 - 251,
4
5
6 Total
SCHEDULE A-7
Record of Stockholders at End of Year
COMMON STOCK Number of PREFERRED STOCK Number of
Line Name Shares Name Shares
No. (a) (b) © (d)
1
2
3 Refer to Electric Section, Page 107.
4
5
8
7 Total number of shares Total number of shares
SCHEDULE A8
Account No, 211 - Other Paid in Capital (Corporations oniy)
Type of Paid in Capital Balance
Line (a) End of Year
No. (b}
1
2
3 Refer to Electric Section, Page 253.
4 Total




SCHEDULE A-3
Account No, 215 - Retained Earnings

{Corporations Only)

Line Item Amount
No {a) (b)
1 | Balance beginning of year
2 CREDITS
3 | Netlincome
4 | Prior penod adjustments
5 | Cther credits (detail)
6 Total credits
7 Refer to Electric Section, Pages 118 - 119.
B DEBITS
9 | Netlosses
10 | Prior period adjustments
11 | Dividend appropriations - preferred stock
12 | Dividend appropriations - common stock
13 | Other debits (detail)
14 Total debits
15 | Balance end of year
SCHEDULE A-10
Account No. 218 - Proprietary Capital
{Sole Proprietor or Partnership)
Line item Amount
No. (a) {b)
1 | Balance beginning of year
2| CREDITS
3 | Netlncome
4 | Additional investments during year Not Applicable
5 | Other credits (detail)
;] Total credits
7| DEBNS
8 | Netlosses
9 | Withdrawals during year
10 | Other debits (detail)
K Total debits
12 | Balarice end of year

10




SCHEDULE A-11

Accaunt No. 224 - Long Term Debt

Date Principal Cutstanding
of Date of Amount Per Balance Rate of | Interest Accrued | Interest Paid
Line Class Issue Maturity Authorized Sheet Interest Curing Year During Year
No (a) (b) {c) (d) (e) L] (g) (h)

1

2

3 Refer to Electric Section, Pages 256 - 257,

4

5

6 [Totals

11




SCHEDULE A-12

Account No. 225 - Advances from Associated Companies

Amount of Interest | Interest Accrued | Interest Paid
Line Nature of Obligation Obligation Rate During year During Year
No. {a) (b) (¢ {d} (e)
1
2
3 Refer to Electric Section, Page 112.
4 Totals
SCHEDULE A-13
Account No. 235 - Payables to Associated Companies
Balance interest | Interest Accrued | Interest Paid
Line Nature of Obligation End of Year Rate During year Ouring Year
No. {a) (b) {c) (d) te)
1
2
3 Refer to Electric Section, Page 112,
4 Totals

12




SCHEDULE A-14
Account Ne. 241 - Other Current Liabilities

Balance
Line Description End of Year
No. {a) {b)
1
2
3 Refer to Electric Section, Page 112.
4
5 Total
SCHEDULE A-15
Account No. 252 - Advances for Construction
Line Amount
No {a) (b) (<)
1 | Balance beginning of year OO IO $60
2 | Additions during year SOOI,
3 Subtotal-Beginning balance plus additions during year FOOOCOACXXX
4 | Charges during year: JOCOOCOOOCOC | XOOOOCOOCLO0OOCOX
5 Refunds ORI IK| XOOOOOOAX
8 Percentage of revenue basis $0 | XOOCOCCOOCOOXX
7 Proportionate cost basis OGO
a Prasent worth basis KX HARHX KA XX
9 Total refunds = OGO
10 | Transfers to Acct. 271, Contributions in aid of Construction XL IO IOCEIOEX KKK
11 Due to expiration of contracts COCCCOOOCOOCXX
12 Due to present worth discount XOOOOX XXX X XXX
13 Total transfers to Acct. 271 HOXXAIX XX EXXKXX
14 | Securities Exchanged for Contracts (Enter detail below) ORI XA
15 Subtotal-charges during year
16 | Balance end of vear X000 $60
SCHEDULE A-16
Account No. 255, 282, and 283 - Deferred Taxes
Account 255 Account 282
Investment Tax Income Tax - ACRS
Line Item Credit Depreciation Account 283-Other
No. (a) (b} (c) (d)
1
2 Refer to Electric Section, Pages 266-267 and Pages 274-277.
3
4
5 Totals

13



SCHEDULE A-17
Account No. 271 - Contributions in Aid of Construction
Instructions for Preparation of Schedute of Contributions in Aid of Construction

1. The credit balance in the account other than that portion of the balance relating to nondepreciabie property
{column d), to property retired prior to January 1, 1955 {column e), shall be written off through charges to this
account and credits to Account No. 108, Accumulated depreciation of water plant, over a period equal to the
estimated service life of the property involved. Upen retirement of depreciable property for which a depreciation
reserve has been created through charges to this account, the cost therof shall be credited to the appropriate
plant account and concurrently charged to Account No. 108. If the property is retired prior to the service iife
originally estimated, the balance in this account with respect to the ratired property shatl be transferred to the
depreciation reserve account.

2. That portion of the balance applicable to nondepreciable property shall remain unchanged until the property
is sold or otherwise retired. Upon retirement, the cost of such nondepreciable property acgquired by donation or
through use of donated funds shall be credited to the appropriate plant account and charged to this account to
clear the credit balance carmried herein.

3. That portion of the balance representing donations on property ratired prior to January 1, 1955 (column e),
and the amount of depreciation accrued to January 1, 1955, on property in service (column f}, shall not be
transfarred from this account or otherwise disposed of without first receiving written authorization from the

Commission.
Subject to Amortization Not Subject to Amortization
Property in Service
After Dec, 31, 1954
Depreciation
Accrued Through
Property Dec. 31, 1954
Retired on Praoperty in
Total Non - Before Service at
Line Item All Columns | Depreciable (1) | Depreciable (2} | Jan1,1955(3) | Dec. 31,1954 (3)
No. (a) (b) (e} {d) (e) n
1 | Balance beginning of year
2 |Add: Credits to account during year
3 Contributions received during year
4 Other credits *
5 Total credits
6 |Deduct: Debits to account during year
7 Depreciation charges during year
8 Nondepraciable donated property retired
9 Other debits *
10 Total debits
11 | Balance end of year Cantributions in Aid of Construction are credited directly to Utility Plant.

* Indicate nature of these items and show the accounts affected by the contra entries

14




SCHEDULE B
INCOME STATEMENT

Schedule
Line | Acct. Title of Account Page No. Amount
No. No. (a) {b) {c)

1 UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
2 400 | Cperating revenues 16 $1,484 476
3 OPERATING REVENUE DEDUCTIONS
4 401 | Operating expenses 17 672,228
5 403 | Depreciation expense 260,428
6 407 | SDWBA loan amortization expense
7 408 | Taxes other than income taxes 51,251
8 409 | State corporate income tax expense 18 (9,827
9 410 { Federal corporate income tax expense 18 (37,623}

10 Total gperating revenue deductions 936,857

1 Total utility operating income 547819

12 OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS

13 421 | Non-utility income 19

14 426 | Miscellaneous non-utility expense 19

15 427 | Interest expense 19

16 Total other income and deductions

17 Net income $547.819

15




SCHEDULE B-1
Account No. 400 - Operating Revenues

Acct.

No.

Account
(a)

Amount
Current Yaar

(5

Amount
Praceding Year
1)

Met Change
During Year
Show Decrease
in[Brackats}
{d)

WATER SERVICE REVENUES

460

Unmeterad watef revenue

460.1 Single-family residential

460.2 Commerical and multi-residential

460.3 Large water users

460.5 Safe Drinking Water Bond Surcharge

460.9 Other unmetered revenue

Wi~ B]|R|WN]=

Sub-total

462

Fire protection revenue

462.1 Public fire protection

462.2 Private fire protection

Sub-total

465

Irrigation revenue

470

Matared water ravenue

$1,484,476

31,479,644

54,832

470.1 Single-family residential

470.2 Commerical and multi-residential

470.3 Larga water users

470.5 Safe Drinking Water Bond Surcharga

470.9 Other metered revenue

Sub-totaf

1,484,476

1,479,644

4,832

Total water service revenues

1,484,476

1,479,644

4,832

480

Other water revenue

Total operating revenues

$1,484,476

31,479,644

34,832

!f

16




SCHEDULE 8-2
Account No. 401 - Qperating Expenses
Net Change
During Year
Amount Amount Show Decrease
Line Acct. Account Current Year Preceding Year in[Brackets]
Nao. Na. (@) (b) {c} {d)
1 PLANT OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
2 VOLUME RELATED EXPENSES
3 610 [Purchased water
4 615 [Power 30 30 30
5 £18 |Cther volume refated expenses
6 Total volume related expenses 4] [ 0
7 NON-VOLUME RELATED EXPENSES
8 630 |Employee labor 216,512 207,320 9,192
9 640 |Materials
10 650 |Contract work
" 660 JTranspeoration expenses
12 664 |Other plant maintenance expenses 314,490 478,265 {161,775)
13 Total non-volume related expenses 531,002 683,585 (152,583)
14 Total plant operation and maintenance exp. 531,002 683,585 (152,583)
15 ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
16 670 |Office salaries
17 671 [|Management salaries 0 0 0
18 6§74 |Employee pensions and benefits
19 676 |Uncollectible accounts expense
20 678 |Cffice services and rentals
21 881 |Office supplies and expenses
22 682 |Professional services
22 684 |insurance
24 688 |Regulatory commission expense 20,889 21,354 (465)
25 683 |General expanses 120,337 93,778 26,5589
26 Total administrative and general expenses 141,226 115,132 26,094
27 800 |Expenses capitalized
28 Net administrative and general expenses 141,226 115,132 26,094
29 Total operating expenses $672,228 $798,717 ($126,489)




SCHEDULE B3
Account No. 408, 409, 410 - Taxes Charged During the Year

Distribution of Taxes Charged
Total Taxes
Charged
Line Type of Tax During Year Water Nonutility
No, (bl tc} (d)
1 Taxes on real and personal property 351,251
2 State corporata franchise tax (9,627)
3 State unemployment insurance tax
4 Othar state and locat taxes
5 Federal unemployment insurance tax
6 Federal insurance contributions act
7 Other federal taxes
8 Federal income taxes (37,623)
9
10
11 Totals $4,001
SCHEDULE B4
Reconciliation of Reported Net Income for Federal Income Taxes
1. Report heraunder a reconciliation of reported net income for the year with taxable income used in computing Federal income tax
) accruals and show computation of such tax accruals. The reconciliation shall ba submitted even though there is no taxable incomae for the year.
Descriptions should clearly indicate the nature of each reconciling amount.
2. Ifthe utility is a memeber of a group which files a consclidated Federal tax retum, reconcile reported nat income with taxable net income
as if a separate return were to be filed, indicating however, intercompany amounts to be eliminated in such consclidated retum. State names
of group members, tax assigned to each group memeber, and basis of allocation, assignment, or sharing of the consclidated tax among the
group members.
3. Show taxable year if other than calendar year from to
Line Particulars Amount
Na. (a) {b)
1 Net incoma for the year per Scheduie B, page 15 $547,819
2 Reconciling amounts(list first additional income and unallowable deductions, followed by
3 additional deductions and non-taxable income):
4 Unaltowable Deductions - Federal Income Tax (37,623)
5 Additional Deductions:
6 Additional Depreciation
7 Allocated Interest Expanse {469,546)
8 CCFT Lag
9 Ad Valorem Lien Date Adjustment 3,365 (466,181)
10 Federal tax net income 344015
11 Comuptation of tax;
12 Federal Income Tax @35% (Current) (37,623)
Deferred Federai Income Tax - CCFT Lag ($37,623)

18




P —————————— — —,—,—eY—————

SCHEDULE B-5
Account No. 421 and 426 - lncome from Nonutility Operations
Revenues Expenses
Line Description Acct.421 Acct, 426
No. {a) {b) {€)
1
2 NONE
3
4
5 Total
SCHEDULE 8-6
Account No. 427 - Interest Expense
Line Description Amount
No, {a) (b)
1
2
3
4 Reler to Electric Section, Pages 256-257.
5
]
7
8
9
10 Total
SCHEDULE C-1
Compensation of Individual Proprietor, Partners and Employees Included in Expenses
Number at Salaries Charged Salaries Charged to Total Salaries and
Line Acct. No. Account End of Year to Expense Plant Accounts Wages Paid
No. {a} (b} {c) (d) (e}
1 630 Employee Labor
2 670 Office salaries
3 671 |Management salaries
4
5
6 Total 25 $376,886 $376,886

* Total employees for Gas, Water and Electric operations at Santa Catalina island.

19




SCHEDULE C-2
Loans to Directors, Officers, or $hareholders
Date of
Interest Maturity Security Sharehotder Other
Amount Rate Date Given Authorization information
(c) (d) n tg) (h) U]
SCHEDULECS
Engineering and Management Fees and Expenses, Etc., During Year
Give the required particulars of all contracts or other :;graamenm in effect in the caurse of the year batween the respondent and any
carporation. association, partnership or person covering supervision and/or management of any department of the respondent's
affairs, such as accounting engineering financing, construction of operation, and shew the payments under such agreements and also
Line the payments for advice and services 1o a corporation or corporations which directly or indirectly control respondent through stock
No. owrarship.
1 1. Did the respandent have a contract or other agreemant with &ny organizaiton or persan covering supervision and/or management of its
2 own affiars during the year? Answer. (Yes or No),
3 {If the answer is in the affirmative, make appropriate raplies 1o the following questions.)*
4 2. Name of aach organization or person that was a party to such a contract or agreement.
5
6 A Date of griginal contract or agreement,
7 4, Date of each supplement or agreement.
8 S. Amount of compensation paid during the year for supenvision or management. . . , §
9 B, To whom paid.
10 7. Natura of payment(saiary, traveiing expenses, etc ), NONE
11 8. Amounts paid for each class of service.
12 :
13 8, Basis for determination of such amounts.
14
15 10. Distritution of payments: Amount
16 (a) Charged to ozarating excensas -
17 {&) Chargea t0 capital accounts $
13 {c} Charged to other account $
19 Tatal $
20 11 Cistrbution of charges to operating expenses by primary accounts
21 Number and Title of account Amaunt
22 $
22 S
24 ]
25 Total s
26 12. What relationship,  any, exits between respondent and supervisary andior managing concems?
27
* File with this report a copy of every contract, agreement, supplement o amendment mentianed above unless a copy of the instrument in due
form has been fumished, in which case a definite reference to the report of the respondent refative to which it was fumished will suffice.

—
20



e e e —————
SCHEDULE D-1

Sources of Supply and Water Developed

S5TREAMS FLOW N e eereeseneen {UNIT2 Annual
From Stream Quantites
Line ar Creak Locaton of Prarity Right Diversion Diverted
No Diverted into * {Name) Diversion Paint Claim Capaoity Max. Min ....{Uni)2 Remarks
1 -
2
3 NOT APPLICABLE
4
5
Annual
WELLS Pumping Quantiies
Lina At Plant \ Depth ta Capacity Pumpea
No, {Name or Numbar) _Eocanon Numper Dimansions Water (U2 . {Unity2 Remarks
8 N 5wel Middle Ranen 1 15" 12.30 280 77 580
7 No. 1 Wail Middle Rancn 1 18" 11.50 262 86,713
3 |Howiana's Lrag Howland's Lnd 1 16" 39.7¢0 117 11,229
3 {Ne. 3Iwell Midale Rancn 1 10" 1420 40 5,586
1¢ |White's Lndg White's Lnag #4 1 8" 4887 34 6,903
10A |No. 6 Well Micdle Rancn 4 14" 10,10 280 3,628
108 |Toyon Toyon Canyon 1 i 20.00 10 4,839
10C {Cottonwood 1A Cottonwood Cyn 1 10" 200 24 7.394
10D |Sweetwater Sweetwater Cyn 1 " 5500 15 9,024
10E |Eagie's Nest {Middie Canyon 1 2 16.80" 40 - {Off Line
10F |Cettonwood 2 Cononwood Cyn 1 1w 3200 24 3,543
10G |Bultrush Buitrush 5129
Annual
TUNNELS AND SPRINGS FLOWIN. ... ... {UNITY2 Quantities
“Line Pumped
No. Cesignation Location Number Maximum Minimum M Galfons e {Unit)2 Remarks
11 {Golf Links Avaton 1 82 1.19 - |Cff Line
12 |Poultry Farm Avalon 1 5.2 222 - |CfLine
13 |Black Jack |interior 1 22 2.00 6,693
14
15
Purchased Water For Resale
18 |Purchased from
17 |Annual quantties {Unt chosen)1
18 NOT APPLICABLE
19

* State ditch, pipa ins, reservoir, etc., with name, if any,
1 Average depth to water surface below ground surface.
2 ﬂnqnm'tyuﬂinmusnedmYotomsshgwalershmdmdusodhhmummushucrlrootmcnmbﬂ.ﬁﬁowcraetindmnesﬁ:mamwgam

of the hundrad cubic feet. The rate of flow of discharge in larger amounts is expressed in cubic feet per sscond. in galons per minute, in galons per day, o in the miner’s inch.
Plense be careful 10 stats the unit tsed.

SCHEDULE D-2
Description of S$torage Facilities
s
Lina Combined Capacity
No. Type Number (Gallons or Atre Feet) Remarks
1 A, Collecting resarvoirs [
2 Concrete
3 Earth 1 372,435,120 Thompson Resarvarr (1,143 acre fast)
4 Wood
5 B. Distribution resarvoirs
[} Caoncrete 1 285,000 ‘Whattley Avenue
7 Earth 1 9,449 650 Wrigley Reservoir, lined 8 coverad
8 Wood
9 C. Tanks
10 Woad
11 Metal 18 2,614,000 Various locations
12 Concrete
13 Total 21 384,783,770

e B N R B R N ..

21



e e e e—e e e
B e ———————— .

]

SCHEDULE D-3
Description of Transmission and Distribution Facilities

A. LENGTH OF DITCHES, FLUMES AND LINED CONDUITS IN MILES FOR VARIOUS CAPACITIES
Capacities in Cubic Feet Per Second or Miners Inches (State Which)

Line
No. O0to5 6tald 11 to 20 211030 31 to 40 4110 50 511075 76t 100
Ditch

1

2 {Flume NOT APPLICABLE
3 |Lined conduit
4

5

Totals

A. LENGTH OF DITCHES, FLUMES AND LINED CONDUITS IN MILES FOR VARIOUS CAPACITIES - Concluded
Capacities in Cubic Feet Per Second or Miner's Inches (State Which)

Line Total
No. 10110200 | 20110300 | 3010400 | 40110500 | 50110750 | 75110 1000 | Over 1000 | All Lengths
6 |Ditch

Fiume NOT APPLICABLE
Lined conduit

-4

=]

10 Totals

B. FOOTAGES OF PIPE BY INSIDE DIAMETERS IN INCHES - NOT INCLUDING SERVICE PIPING

No. 1 1112 2 2112 3 4 5 6 8
11 |Castiron 1,075
12 {Castiron (coment lined)
13 |Concrete

14 |Copper 560

15 {Riveted steel

16 |Standard scraw 2,000 29,114 16,650 19,953 840

17 |Screw or welded casing

18 [Cement-asbestos 2102 22,058 8,738

19 |Woeided staal N 10,591 1,050
20 |[Wood

21 [Cther (specify) 200 1,918 520 2,250 10,740 945
22 Totals 2,200 31,592 19,272 44,301 31,984 1,895

B. FOOTAGES OF PIPE BY INSIDE DIAMETERS IN INCHES - NOT INCLUDING SERVICE PIPING - Concluded

Qther Sizes
Line (Specify Sizes) Totals
No. 10 12 14 16 18 20 All Sizes
23 |Castiron 5295 6,370
24 [Castiron {cement lined) 20,000 20,000
25 |Concrete
28 |Copper 560 §-
27 |Riveted steel
28 |Standard screw 68,557
28 {Screw of welded casing
30 |Cement-asbestos 28,879 61,777
31 |Waelded steel 60,660 72,301
32 [Wood
33 |Cther (specify) 15,301
Totals 114,834 _| 244 B66

22



e e e S —————

SCHEDULE D-4

Number of Active Service Connections

Moetared - Dec. 31 Flat Rate - Dec. 31
Prior Current Pror Current
Classification Year Year Year Year

Single-family rasidential 1,604 1,610
Commercial and Multi-residential 246 248
Large water users
Public Autharities 41 42
Irrigation
Other (spacify)
Company Use

Subtotal
Private fire connections
Public fire hydrants

Total

SCHEDULE D-5 SCHEDULE D-6
Number of Meters and Services on Pipe Systems Moter Testing Data
at End of Year

A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prescribed in
Section V1 of General Order No. 103:
1. New, after being recaived . .
2. Used, before repair
3. Used, after repair
4. Found fast, requiring billing

Size Services
5/8 X 3/4-in. KOOOOAX
3/4-in, 1,156
1-In.
1 1/2-in.

2-in. adjustment
B. Number of Meters in Service Since Last Test:
1. Ten years or lass

2. More than 10, but less than

3-in.

4-in,

8-in,
Other 6-in,
1 i/4-in,

SCHEDULE D-7

Water delivered ic Metered Customers by Months and Years in Mil. Gat. (Unit Chosen)1.
Classification During Current Year
of Service January February March April May June Subtotal
Single-family residential 52 37 4.9 45 53 7.0 EXR]
Commercial and Multi-residential 39 8.3 5.1 38 59 8.2 35.7
Large waler users
Public authorities 04 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.5 1.0 27
Imigation
Cther (specify)
Taotal 96 12.7 10.3 9.0 11.7
Classification During Current Year
of Service July August September Qctober November
Singla-family residential 7.4 8.5 8.2 6.1 53
Commercial and Multi-residential 7.0 125 7.8 8.7 4.8
Largs waler users
Public authorities 0.8 1.3 0.7 1.0 0.4
Imigation
Cther (specify)
Total 15.2 223 16.7 15.8 10.5

1. Quantity unis to be in hundreds of cubic feet, thousands of gallons, acre-feet, or miner's inch-days.

Total acres imigated - Tota! population served

23



[ T e ————

SCHEDULE D-8
Status With State Board of Public Heaith
._Has the State or Local Health Department reviewed the sanitary condition of your water system during the past year? Yes
Are you having routine laboratory tests mads of water served to your consumers? Yes
Do you have a permit from the State Board of Public Health for operation of your water system? Yas Permit #75029
Date of permit,  August 20, 1975 5. if permit is “temporary” what is tha expiration date? N/A
. If you do nat hold a permit has an application been made for such permit? NA 7. i so, on what date? N/A

of|a|w|0]~

SCHEDULE D-9
Statement of Material Financial Inlerest
Use this space to report the information required by Section 2 of General Order No. 104-A. If no material financlal interest existad duting

the year or contemptlated at the end of the year, such fact shall be so stated. If additional space is required, attach a supplamentary statement
with reference made thereto,

2001 proxy statemenl submitted harewith,

DECLARATION

Before Signing Piease Check lo See That All Schedules Have Been Complaled
{Sea Instruction 3 on front cover)

|, the undersigned (Officer, Partner or Owner) THOMAS. M. NOONAN

of (Name of Utifity) SOQUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

under penalty of perjury do dectare that this report has been prepared by me, or under my direction, from the books, papers, and records
of tha respondent, that | have carefully examined the same, and deciare the same to be a complete and corract statemant of the business
and affairs of the above named respondent and the operations of its property for the period from and including

January 1, 2001
including  December 31, 2001.
Signed

Title Vice President & Controller

to and

Data

24



INDEX

Page

Advances from associated companies........ 12
Advances for construction..............ccc..o...... 13
ASSEES......iiie e 2
Balance sheet........................covivmriciecen, 2-3
Capital Stock...........ccocceeiviiiiiiees 9
Contributions in aid of construction............. 14
Depreciation and amortization reserves...... 6
Declaration.............oceeevvevvceviiceee e, 24
Deferred taxes.........cooeeveiveeccciiinvreeen, 13
Dividends appropriation................cccceuu.e... 10
Employees and their compensation............. 19
Engineering and management fees............. 20
Income statement................cccoeeoeeevennnnn. 15
Liabilities...........cccoereree e 3

Loans to officers, directors, or shareholders 20
Long-termdebt..............oocoovoiiieeeee, 11
Management compensation........................ 19

Meters and services..........ococevveeennninnnnn.. 23

Nonutility property..............ccecvveeeceveee. 5
OffICEIS....c.oitrrie ittt 1
Operating exXpenses..........oooveveeevvveeeseeeenns 17
Operating revenues...........cceeeevveeveeeennennn 16

Organization and control.............................

Other assets........cccovvvenrevneeeenn,

Other paid-in capital................

Payable to associated compan

€S,

Population served............cccccocevinin e,

Proprietary capital...................

Purchased water for resale......

Retained eamings..........coovvveeeeereeeeeeenennns

Service connections................

Sources of supply and water developed......

Status with Board of Heaith.....

....................

Stockholders.... ...

Transmission and distribution facilities. .......

Unamortized debt discount and expense.....

Unamortized premium on debt
Utility plant.......c.ccceeeveeennnen.

Water delivered to metered cu

stomers........

Water plant in service............cccooveeieiienene

Water plant held for future use

....................

Page

19

12
23
10
21
10
23
21

24

21
18

22




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31

